

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/189

Subject: ICB Contacts for Hospital Discharge/ Integrated Discharge Services

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. The department, full name, direct contact phone number and contact email address for all Service Managers for Hospital Discharge/ Integrated Discharge services	The ICB does not hold this information. We advise you to contact the acute hospital trusts directly, as follows: North Bristol NHS Trust (NBT): https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/about-us/information-governance/freedom-information/request-information University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust (UHBW): https://www.uhbw.nhs.uk/p/how-we-use-your-data/freedom-of-information-foi-requests
2. The department, full name, direct contact phone number and contact email address for all Heads of Services for Hospital discharge/ Integrated Discharge services	See above.

<p>3. The full name, direct contact phone number and email address for the Commissioning Leads for Hospital Discharge/ Integrated Discharge Services</p>	<p>Head of Integrated Care - bnssg.integratedmdt@nhs.net</p> <p>Enquiries can also be directed to: bnssg.customerservice@nhs.net 0117 9002655</p> <p>Please note that FOI requests and responses are publicly available and therefore personal information has not been included. The ICB considers names and contact details to be personal information and therefore has applied a section 40 (Personal Information) exemption to this information.</p>
--	---

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 16 August 2023 and has been approved for release by Lisa Manson, Director of Performance and Delivery for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.